®
Lightvault®8  /  www.kimlighting.com
More than seven decades of Kim’s in-grade lighting expertise, innovation
and vision have led to a revolution in illumination – Lightvault® 8.
Lightvault 8 represents the next generation of time-tested, precision
engineered, vandal-resistant family of in-grade fixtures. Constructed
with materials of the highest quality including brass housings
that defines Kim’s in-grade family of luminaires.

LTV83DMF Directional Marker Full (360°)
LTV83DMH Directional Marker Half (180°)
ORDERING EXAMPLE:  LTV81FF / SP / 36L5K / HL / RCA81
ORDERING EXAMPLE:  LTV82EB / SP / 12L5KUV / HL / RCA82
ORDERING EXAMPLE:  LTV83DM / 12L5KUV / HL / RCA83
Ordering
1 Not available on Directional Marker
1 Not available on Directional Marker
1 Not available on Directional Marker
2	Not available on Half Shield, Rock Guard,
	 Eyeball or Directional Marker.
3	Not available on Directional Marker.
2	Not available on Half Shield, Rock Guard,
	 Eyeball or Directional Marker.
3	Not available on Directional Marker.
2	Not available on Half Shield, Rock Guard,
	 Eyeball or Directional Marker.
3	Not available on Directional Marker.
www.kimlighting.com  /  Lightvault®8
17
2
0.
5
1
5
5’
10’
15’
20’
25’
5’
10’
15’
20’
25’
0’ 5’5’ 10’10’ 15’15’
LTV52 WW – 70W MH Footcandle Diagram, 91W,
4585 mean lumens (3' from wall)
LTV10 NF – 70W MH Candlepower Distribution Curve
Total input Watts = 94, Efficacy = 34.0 Lm/W,
4585 mean lumens
LTV50 SP – 70W MH Candlepower Distribution Curve
Total input Watts = 70, Efficacy = 17.2 Lm/W,
4585 mean lumens
LTV81FF SP – 36L5K Candlepower Distribution Curve
Total input Watts = 41.8, Efficacy = 54.8 Lm/W,
 3356 absolute lumens
LTV81EB WW – 16L5K Footcandle Diagram, 42W,
1718 absolute lumens (3' from wall)
LTV757 WW – 39W MH Footcandle Diagram, 56W,
2600 mean lumens (3' from wall)
LTV40/SP – 70W MH Candlepower Distribution Curve
Total input Watts = 70, Efficacy = 6.6 Lm/W, 4585
mean lumens
LTV81FF WW – 36L5K Footcandle Diagram, 42W,
3523 absolute lumens (3' from wall, tilt angle
15° towards wall)
LTV81FF NF– 36L5K Candlepower Distribution Curve
Total input Watts = 41.9, Efficacy = 54.2 Lm/W,
2737 absolute lumens
LTV81DM – 24L5K Candlepower Distribution Curve
Total input Watts = 30.3, Efficacy = 13.2 Lm/W,
354 absolute lumens
Photometrics
Lightvault® 8 versus Lightvault HID